
Form Revised 03/01/18

ITEM 
No. Item Description

Estimated 
Hours Hourly Rate Extended Total Hourly Rate Extended Total Hourly Rate Extended Total

1 Personal Care 10,500 $19.50 $204,750.00 $19.00 $199,500.00 $21.00 $220,500.00 

2 Homemaker 12,500 $19.00 $237,500.00 $18.50 $231,250.00 $21.00 $262,500.00 

3 Respite 6,750 $18.50 $124,875.00 $18.25 $123,187.50 $21.00 $141,750.00 

4 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$568,125.00 $554,937.50 $625,750.00 

5 Personal Care 10,500 $19.75 $207,375.00 $19.00 $199,500.00 $21.00 $220,500.00 

6 Homemaker 12,500 $19.25 $240,625.00 $18.50 $231,250.00 $21.00 $262,500.00 

7 Respite 6,750 $19.00 $128,250.00 $18.25 $123,187.50 $21.00 $141,750.00 

8 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$577,250.00 $554,937.50 $625,750.00 

9 Personal Care 10,500 $20.00 $210,000.00 $19.00 $199,500.00 $22.00 $231,000.00 

(Annual Contract With 4 Options To Renew)

Finger Printing (20 CAN's X $50.00)

Total Year 1

Total Year 2 (if renewed)

BID TABULATION
Bid Opening:  July 5, 2019
Price Schedule Opening:  July 31, 2019
Agent: Kyheem Bristol

Trusted Hands Senior CareMediCare Givers, LLC

ITB No. 19-101126
ITB Name:  In-Home Services for Seniors

CSS Healthcare ServicesCompany

Finger Printing (20 CAN's X $50.00)



Form Revised 03/01/18

10 Homemaker 12,500 $19.50 $243,750.00 $18.50 $231,250.00 $22.00 $275,000.00 

11 Respite 6,750 $19.25 $129,937.50 $18.25 $123,187.50 $22.00 $148,500.00 

12 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$584,687.50 $554,937.50 $655,500.00 

13 Personal Care 10,500 $20.25 $212,625.00 $19.00 $199,500.00 $22.00 $231,000.00 

14 Homemaker 12,500 $19.75 $246,875.00 $18.50 $231,250.00 $22.00 $275,000.00 

15 Respite 6,750 $19.50 $131,625.00 $18.25 $123,187.50 $22.00 $148,500.00 

16 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$592,125.00 $554,937.50 $655,500.00 

17 Personal Care 10,500 $20.50 $215,250.00 $19.00 $199,500.00 $22.00 $231,000.00 

18 Homemaker 12,500 $20.00 $250,000.00 $18.50 $231,250.00 $22.00 $275,000.00 

19 Respite 6,750 $19.75 $133,312.50 $18.25 $123,187.50 $22.00 $148,500.00 

20 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$599,562.50 $554,937.50 $655,500.00 
$2,921,750.00 $2,774,687.50 $3,218,000.00 

Finger Printing (20 CAN's X $50.00)

Total Year 3 (if renewed)

Finger Printing (20 CAN's X $50.00)

Total Year 4 (if renewed)

Total Year 5 (if renewed)

Grand Total of Services for Initial Year and 4 Renewal Options

Finger Printing (20 CAN's X $50.00)



Form Revised 03/01/18

 

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders:

CSS Corp. d/b/a CSS Healthcare Services 8896 Tara Boulevard, Suite 500, Jonesboro, GA 30236

Medi Caregivers, Inc., 1172 Old Salem Road, Conyers, GA 30094 

Additional bidders:

JoJo Home Healthcare Services
3301 Buckeye Road, Suite 301
Atlanta, GA  30341
(Non-Responsible - Deemed Non-Responsible due to performance on previous contract)

Home Instead Senior Care
4511 Chamblee Dunwoody Road, Suite A-4
Atlanta, GA 30338
(Non-Responsive - Did not submit required documents)

Distinctive Staffing & Employment Services
3380 Thornbridge Drive
Powder Springs, GA 30127
(Non-Responsive - Did not attend the mandatory LSBE meeting)

Yes
YesYes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes Yes

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) Yes Yes

YesYes

Yes
Yes

Financials

Attendance at the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Yes
Private Home Care Provider License Yes

YesLSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE



Form Revised 03/01/18


	Sheet2

